

ê

T.P.(C) No. 83 OF 2003

ITEM No.MM-7

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.83/2003

KARISHNA @ PINKY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NIKHIL VIJAY SATHE

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Date : 04/02/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. R.S. Lambat,Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON being mentioned by the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

Let the petition be placed on the date fixed.

In the meantime, further proceedings in (Divorce
Petition) Original No. 493/2002 pending in the Family
Court of Hyderabad shall remain stayed.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S. KRISHNAN)
Court Master