

Â
T.P.(C) No. 83 OF 2003
ITEM No.40

Court No. 5

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.83/2003

KARISHNA @ PINKY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NIKHIL VIJAY SATHE

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 09/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. R.S. Lambat,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vikas, Adv. for
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The transfer petition is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No.83 OF 2003

KARISHNA @ PINKYPETITIONERS

versus

NIKHIL VIJAY SATHE

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner has filed a letter dated 20.1.2004 in the Registry stating therein as under:

"The Counsel for petitioner respectfully submits that he got instructions from petitioner Karishma that there has been an amicable settlement with her husband Nikhil and they are residing together.

Hence there is no cause remained."

In the light of the statement nothing further survive for consideration and decision of this Court in the matter. Hence, this transfer petition shall stand dismissed.

.....J.
(DORAISWAMY RAJU)

.....J.
(ARIJIT PASAYAT)
New Delhi,
FEBRUARY 09, 2004